SB0476/212114/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 476

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 15, strike "and" and substitute:

"(9) the Public Defender of Maryland, or the Public Defender's designee; and";

in line 16, strike "(9)" and substitute "(10)"; and in line 24, strike "Department of Legislative Services" and substitute "Governor's Office for Children".